
FINANCES & FACILITIES
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FACILITIES BUDGET STATUS 
FY 2026 & 2027

Bond Proceeds                           $ 16,500,000
Interest Earnings                         $     840,000
Sen. Walker Grant                       $      525,000
Rep. Canty Grant                        $     500,000
ISBE Grant SMPG                        $      100,000
Operational Fund Allocation 
for Capital Projects                     $     500,000

Total:                                             $  18,965,000



FACILITIES BUDGET

DISTRICT
PROJECTS:

MACARTHUR
PROJECTS:

EISENHOWER
PROJECTS:

FUTURE PROJECTS
BALANCE:

AVAILABLE
FUNDS:

$18,965,000



SUMMER 2026 PROJECTS -
MANAGED BY THE DISTRICT

Sullivan Library                                    $     32,500
Ross Library - Phase 1                         $    25,000
Ross Library - Phase 2                        $     25,267
Ross Library - Phase 3                        $      21,159
Firewall Update                                    $     41,950
R/S - LV Cabling                                   $   141,000



SUMMER 2026 PROJECTS -
MANAGED BY THE DISTRICT

Switch Replacements & Support            $   404,210
Mac & Sullivan Intercoms                         $  155,000
Ross Algo & Support for Intercom           $     3,000
Guest/Visitor Mgmt.                                  $    15,200
TOTAL                                                          $ 864,286



FACILITIES BUDGET

DISTRICT
PROJECTS:
$864,286

MACARTHUR
PROJECTS:

EISENHOWER
PROJECTS:

FUTURE PROJECTS
BALANCE:
$18,100,714

AVAILABLE
FUNDS:

$18,965,000



WINDOW,
SIDING, AND

DOOR
REPLACEMENTS
AT MACARTHUR



MAC - SUMMER 2026 PROJECTS
MANAGED BY THE DISTRICT

Landscaping Services                           $ 20,000
Gym Painting                                          $ 27,500
Gym Floor - Artwork & Re-Finishing.   $ 37,000
Main Office Furniture                             $ 25,000
Window Blinds                                        $ 33,000
Gym Stage Curtain Replacement.        $ 14,500
 TOTAL                                                      $157,000



MACARTHUR BUDGET STATUS

Al l- in Construction Budget:          $2, 193,000
ARCON Fee:                                  $  170,000
Distr ict Managed Components:     $  157,000

Total  Project Cost :                       $2,520,000



FACILITIES BUDGET

DISTRICT
PROJECTS:
$864,286

MACARTHUR
PROJECTS:
$2,520,000

EISENHOWER
PROJECTS:

FUTURE PROJECTS
BALANCE:

$15,580,714

AVAILABLE
FUNDS:

$18,965,000



ADDITION AT
EISENHOWER

TO MEET 
FULL-DAY

KINDERGARTEN
MANDATE



Base Bid
Components

4 Classrooms
6 Offices
MPR
Parking Lot

No Main Office Relocation
No Canopy
No Restroom Tile
No Rubber Flooring



EISENHOWER BUDGET STATUS

All-in Const.  Budget (Base)        $     1 1 ,959,191

District Managed Components:   $       743,000

To t a l  P r o j e c t e d  C o s t                 $    1 2 , 7 0 2 , 1 9 1



S C E N A R I O  A : B A S E  B I D

T O TA L
P R O J E C T E D

C O S T
$ 1 2 , 7 0 2 , 1 9 1  



FACILITIES BUDGET

DISTRICT
PROJECTS:
$864,286

MACARTHUR
PROJECTS:
$2,520,000

EISENHOWER
PROJECTS:
$12,702,191

FUTURE PROJECTS
BALANCE:
$ 2,878,523

AVAILABLE
FUNDS:

$18,965,000



Add
Alternates
Discussion

Saving for future
projects
Costs lower due to
contractors already
on site
Costs lower due to
projected inflation



ADD
ALTERNATE
SCENARIOS

FOR
MACARTHUR



Alternate No. 1: Curtain Wall in Gym                                - $52,500
Alternate No. 2: Removal of Dust Collection System - $49,000

MACARTHUR - ADD ALTERNATES:



ADD
ALTERNATE
SCENARIOS

FOR
EISENHOWER



Recommend for Consideration
No. 1: 5  Classroom th

No. 2a: Main Office Relocation
(Current office to classroom)

No. 2c: Renovate current office and
add nurse’s restroom

No. 3: Existing Main Entry Canopy 
No. 4a: Tile in Restrooms (Wet Walls
Only)

No. 4b: Tile in Restrooms
(Throughout)

No. 5: Relocated Main Office Canopy
No. 6: Existing Exterior Painting
No. 7: SAIL Restroom Expansion
No. 10: Rubber Flooring

EISENHOWER ADDITION - ADD ALTERNATES:
Recommend Elimination Due to Cost

No. 2b: Install Operable Wall in new
classroom
No. 8: Walk Off Mat
No. 9a: Projector Installation - For
Base Bid

No. 9b: Base + 5  Classroomth

No. 9c: Base + Main Office
Relocation

No. 12: Landscape Plantings
No. 13: Sod vs. Seed Blanket
No. 14: Wall Panels in MPR





ALTERNATE: 
Renovate Existing
Main/Nurse’s Office
and New Canopy at
Existing Entry



A LT E R N AT E :  
R E LO C AT E  M A I N

O F F I C E  A N D  A D D
C A N O P Y  AT  N E W

E N T R Y





S C E N A R I O  A : B A S E  B I D

T O TA L
P R O J E C T E D

C O S T
$ 1 2 , 7 0 2 , 1 9 1  

4  C L A S S R O O M S
6  O F F I C E S

M U LT I - P U R P O S E  R O O M
PA R K I N G  LO T



S C E N A R I O  F :  
T O TA L  P R O J E C T E D  C O S T

$ 1 4 , 3 5 9 , 9 5 6  

I M PAC T  T O
AVA I L A B L E  F U T U R E

P R O J E C T S  B A L A N C E :
- $ 1 , 6 5 7, 7 6 5

N E W  B A L A N C E :
$ 1 , 1 6 8 , 2 5 8

M A I N  O F F I C E  R E LO C AT I O N  
N E W  M A I N  E N T R Y  C A N O P Y  

S A I L  R E S T R O O M  
T I L E  I N  R E S T R O O M S  
R U B B E R  F LO O R I N G  
E X T E R I O R  PA I N T I N G



QUESTIONS AND
DISCUSSION


